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NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case
scheduled for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting
time for your day and division.

Court will be held in the Warren E. Burger Federal Building & U.S.
Courthouse at 316 N. Robert Street, St. Paul, Minnesota. Counsel presenting oral
argument should report to the Clerk’s Office, Room 500, 30 minutes before Court
convenes.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court. Absent
leave of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for a party.
However, if the parties on a side are separately represented and have filed separate
briefs, each party on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case, counsel must
confer and decide how they will split the time shown on the calendar. Questions
should be addressed to the Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an “Oral Argument Response/Appearance”
form with the Clerk’s Office identifying the party or parties they will be
representing at oral argument. If an “ Appearance” form has not already been filed,
the “Oral Argument Response/Appearance” form serves as your notice of
appearance in the case. Every attorney who presents oral argument must be
admitted to the Eighth Circuit Bar unless the attorney has been appointed to
represent a party proceeding in forma pauperis or represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side’s argument is noted to the right of the case.
Cases designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and
record without oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases
designated NO ARG.

Maureen W. Gornik
Acting Clerk of Court

www.ca8.uscourts.gov
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24-1041

24-1042

24-1096

24-1097

24-1032

DIVISION I
Courtroom 5A
5th Floor

MONDAY, DECEMBER 16, 2024

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, GRUENDER, STRAS

SD

NI

EA

NI

SI

United States v. Earl Penn

United States v. Kayline LaBelle
United States v. Joshua Faust

United States v. Christopher Harcrow
United States v. Jeffery Turner

Jeffrey Gundersen v. United States

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

TUESDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, GRUENDER, STRAS

23-3391

24-1464

24-2038

24-1379

24-1397

MN

MN

ND

ND

SD

Sumaya Aden v. City of Eagan, et al.

Mario Mancini v. United States

United States v. Eric Hodo

Elias Gipp, et al. v. United States of America

United States v. Thomas Drum
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DIVISION I
Courtroom 5A
5th Floor

WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 18, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, GRUENDER, STRAS

23-2904 SD United States v. Salvador Madrigal, Jr.
23-3768 SD United States v. Anahi Cardona

24-1786 MN Diana Delgado v. Midland Credit
Management

23-3694 ND Prima Exploration v. Darryl
LaCounte, et al.

24-1228 MN  United States v. Leroy Williams, Jr.

24-1333 MN  Pollyann Sorcan v. Rock Ridge
School District, et al.

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 19, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, ERICKSON, KOBES

24-1874 MN  Julie Sprafka v. Medical Device Business
Services, et al.

24-1386 SD United States v. JT Myore
24-1390 SD United States v. JT Myore

24-1529 SD United States v. Eric Ladeaux
241409 SD United States v. Antoine Thomas

22-3102 Aziz Manyary v. Merrick B. Garland
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FRIDAY, DECEMBER 20, 2024, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.

24-1314

24-1748

24-1661

24-1740

24-2197

DIVISION I
Courtroom 5A
5th Floor

BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, ERICKSON, KOBES

SD

SD

MN

SD

SD

United States v. Sam Boyd

United States v. Robert Cottier
United States v. Anthony Deberry
United States v. Evan Brown Bull

United States v. Evan Brown Bull
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