

### ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA DECEMBER 16 – 20, 2024

Steven M. Colloton, Chief Judge - Des Moines, IA
James B. Loken - Minneapolis, MN
Lavenski R. Smith - Little Rock, AR
Raymond W. Gruender - St. Louis, MO
Duane Benton - Kansas City, MO
Bobby E. Shepherd - El Dorado, AR
Jane Kelly - Cedar Rapids, IA
Ralph R. Erickson - Fargo, ND
L. Steven Grasz - Omaha, NE
David R. Stras - Minneapolis, MN
Jonathan A. Kobes - Sioux Falls, SD

Circuit Judge in Senior Status

Morris S. Arnold - Little Rock, AR

### NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case scheduled for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting time for your day and division.

Court will be held in the Warren E. Burger Federal Building & U.S. Courthouse at 316 N. Robert Street, St. Paul, Minnesota. Counsel presenting oral argument should report to the Clerk's Office, Room 500, 30 minutes before Court convenes.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court. Absent leave of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for a party. However, if the parties on a side are separately represented and have filed separate briefs, each party on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case, counsel must confer and decide how they will split the time shown on the calendar. Questions should be addressed to the Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an "Oral Argument Response/Appearance" form with the Clerk's Office identifying the party or parties they will be representing at oral argument. If an "Appearance" form has not already been filed, the "Oral Argument Response/Appearance" form serves as your notice of appearance in the case. Every attorney who presents oral argument must be admitted to the Eighth Circuit Bar unless the attorney has been appointed to represent a party proceeding in forma pauperis or represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side's argument is noted to the right of the case. Cases designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and record without oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases designated NO ARG.

Maureen W. Gornik Acting Clerk of Court

www.ca8.uscourts.gov

### DIVISION I Courtroom 5A 5th Floor

### MONDAY, DECEMBER 16, 2024 BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, GRUENDER, STRAS

23-1262	WM	United States v. Earl Penn	NO ARG
24-1041	SD	United States v. Kayline LaBelle	NO ARG
24-1042	NI	United States v. Joshua Faust	NO ARG
24-1096	EA	United States v. Christopher Harcrow	NO ARG
24-1097	NI	United States v. Jeffery Turner	NO ARG
24-1032	SI	Jeffrey Gundersen v. United States	NO ARG

## TUESDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, GRUENDER, STRAS

1.	23-3391	MN	Sumaya Aden v. City of Eagan, et al.	15
2.	24-1464	MN	Mario Mancini v. United States	15
3.	24-2038	ND	United States v. Eric Hodo	10
4.	24-1379	ND	Elias Gipp, et al. v. United States of America	15
5.	24-1397	SD	United States v. Thomas Drum	15

### DIVISION I Courtroom 5A 5th Floor

# WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 18, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, GRUENDER, STRAS

1.	23-2904 23-3768	SD SD	United States v. Salvador Madrigal, Jr. United States v. Anahi Cardona	20
2.	24-1786	MN	Diana Delgado v. Midland Credit Management	10
3.	23-3694	ND	Prima Exploration v. Darryl LaCounte, et al.	15
4.	24-1228	MN	United States v. Leroy Williams, Jr.	10
5.	24-1333	MN	Pollyann Sorcan v. Rock Ridge School District, et al.	15
	THURS	SDAY, E	DECEMBER 19, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.	
		-	DECEMBER 19, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. E JUDGES LOKEN, ERICKSON, KOBES	
1.		-		15
1.		BEFORI	Julie Sprafka v. Medical Device Business	15 15
	24-1874 24-1386	BEFORI MN SD	Julie Sprafka v. Medical Device Business Services, et al. United States v. JT Myore	
2.	24-1874 24-1386 24-1390	MN SD SD	Julie Sprafka v. Medical Device Business Services, et al.  United States v. JT Myore United States v. JT Myore	15

### DIVISION I Courtroom 5A 5th Floor

# FRIDAY, DECEMBER 20, 2024, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, ERICKSON, KOBES

1.	24-1314	SD	United States v. Sam Boyd	10
2.	24-1748	SD	United States v. Robert Cottier	10
3.	24-1661	MN	United States v. Anthony Deberry	15
4.	24-1740	SD	United States v. Evan Brown Bull	10
5.	24-2197	SD	United States v. Evan Brown Bull	10